

**RESURFACING 2024 - CURB & GUTTER AND CASTINGS**

CONTRACT NO. 8736

DATE: 3/7/24

Item	Quantity	Parisi Construction, LLC		Capitol	R. G. Huston
		Price	Extension	Underground, Inc.	Co., Inc.
Price					
<b>Section B: Proposal Page</b>					
10701.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,575.00	\$5,000.00
10702.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STORM SEWER INSTALLATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$520.00	\$520.00	\$893.00	\$1,000.00
10720.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE ARROW BOARD - DAYS	5.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$100.00
10721.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE - DAYS	14.00	\$210.00	\$2,940.00	\$80.00	\$200.00
10801.0 - ROOT CUTTING - CURB & GUTTER - LF	60.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$6.00	\$1.00
10911.0 - MOBILIZATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$94,575.79
10912.0 - MOBILIZATION FOR STORM SEWER INSTALLATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$7,500.00
20217.0 - CLEAR STONE - TON	250.00	\$19.75	\$4,937.50	\$22.28	\$21.00
20313.0 - REMOVE INLET - EACH	1.00	\$680.00	\$680.00	\$705.83	\$1,000.00
20314.0 - REMOVE PIPE (UNDISTRIBUTED) - LF	30.00	\$43.75	\$1,312.50	\$44.84	\$52.00
21002.0 - EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION - EACH	4.00	\$260.00	\$1,040.00	\$180.00	\$100.00
21012.0 - STREET CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE BERM - EACH	8.00	\$290.00	\$2,320.00	\$720.00	\$260.00
21013.0 - STREET SWEEPING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,518.14	\$5,400.00
21015.0 - STREET CONSTRUCTION STONE BERM - EACH	21.00	\$210.00	\$4,410.00	\$300.72	\$260.00
21017.0 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	200.00	\$10.25	\$2,050.00	\$6.50	\$6.00
21031.0 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE C - COMPLETE - EACH	10.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$180.00	\$160.00
21049.0 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - PROVIDE AND INSTALL - EACH	42.00	\$310.00	\$13,020.00	\$270.00	\$370.00
21050.0 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - MAINTAIN - EACH	42.00	\$25.75	\$1,081.50	\$48.00	\$5.00
21051.0 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - REMOVE - EACH	42.00	\$52.00	\$2,184.00	\$60.00	\$20.00
21063.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS 1, TYPE A - ORGANIC - SY	597.00	\$2.60	\$1,552.20	\$2.70	\$4.00
21092.0 - TERRACE RESTORATION - SY	597.00	\$13.75	\$8,208.75	\$15.00	\$13.50
30340.0 - CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD - SF	180.00	\$24.50	\$4,410.00	\$20.00	\$20.20
40102.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADE NO.2 OR NO.3 - TON	40.00	\$27.25	\$1,090.00	\$20.05	\$42.00

**RESURFACING 2024 - CURB & GUTTER AND CASTINGS**

CONTRACT NO. 8736

DATE: 3/7/24

Item	Quantity	Parisi Construction, LLC		Capitol	R. G. Huston
		Price	Extension	Underground, Inc.	Co., Inc.
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price
40362.0 - ADJUST ACCESS STRUCTURE CASTING, RESURFACING - SANITARY - EACH	25.00	\$680.00	\$17,000.00	\$571.46	\$735.00
40363.0 - ADJUST CATCHBASIN CASTING, RESURFACING - EACH	1.00	\$730.00	\$730.00	\$540.00	\$735.00
40364.0 - ADJUST INLET CASTING, 40366.0 - REBUILD INLET - RESURFACING - EACH	10.00	\$440.00	\$4,400.00	\$630.00	\$735.00
40367.0 - ADJUST VALVE CASTING, METHOD #1 - RESURFACING - EACH	1.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,944.85	\$3,900.00
40369.0 - INSTALL ADJUSTABLE VALVE BOX RISER - EACH	15.00	\$450.00	\$6,750.00	\$438.00	\$410.00
40382.0 - REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, HAND PLACED - RESURFACING - LF	10.00	\$190.00	\$1,900.00	\$350.55	\$180.00
40391.0 - REMOVE AND REPLACE 5 INCH THICK CONCRETE SIDEWALK - RESURFACING - SF	3000.00	\$60.00	\$180,000.00	\$51.46	\$52.50
40392.0 - REMOVE AND REPLACE 7 INCH THICK CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVE - RESURFACING - SF	400.00	\$19.00	\$7,600.00	\$16.73	\$19.00
50211.0 - SELECT BACKFILL FOR 50225.0 - UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE III - TF	2025.00	\$23.75	\$48,093.75	\$17.21	\$20.00
50227.0 - UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE IV - TF	3511.00	\$0.01	\$35.11	\$0.01	\$0.01
50390.0 - SEWER ELECTRONIC MARKERS (STORM)(UNDISTRIBUTED) - EACH	210.00	\$86.00	\$18,060.00	\$84.78	\$110.00
50401.0 - 12 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	3173.00	\$9.50	\$30,143.50	\$13.00	\$17.20
50402.0 - 15 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	2.00	\$63.00	\$126.00	\$42.00	\$100.00
50403.0 - 18 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	589.00	\$69.00	\$40,641.00	\$95.87	\$100.00
50404.0 - 21 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	1032.00	\$87.00	\$89,784.00	\$89.17	\$117.00
50405.0 - 24 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	534.00	\$92.00	\$49,128.00	\$89.80	\$123.00
50407.0 - 30 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	124.00	\$92.00	\$11,408.00	\$101.65	\$129.00
50419.0 - 19 INCH X 30 INCH TYPE I HERCP STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	392.00	\$100.00	\$39,200.00	\$106.32	\$136.00
50441.0 - 8 INCH TYPE III STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	786.00	\$170.00	\$133,620.00	\$146.46	\$185.00
50499.0 - CONCRETE COLLAR - EACH	38.00	\$160.00	\$6,080.00	\$150.41	\$178.00
50722.0 - 6' X 6' CATCHBASIN - EACH	16.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$83.12	\$102.00
50723.0 - 3' X 3' STORM SAS - EACH	1.00	\$590.00	\$590.00	\$1,130.00	\$900.00
	1.00	\$17,200.00	\$17,200.00	\$10,139.68	\$14,800.00
	10.00	\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$5,563.92	\$5,000.00

**RESURFACING 2024 - CURB & GUTTER AND CASTINGS**

CONTRACT NO. 8736

DATE: 3/7/24

		Parisi Construction, LLC		Capitol Underground, Inc.	R. G. Huston Co., Inc.
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price
50724.0 - 4' X 4' STORM SAS - EACH	7.00	\$5,900.00	\$41,300.00	\$6,805.60	\$6,500.00
50741.0 - TYPE H INLET - EACH	18.00	\$3,800.00	\$68,400.00	\$4,427.96	\$3,300.00
50792.0 - STORM SEWER TAP - EACH	4.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,228.46	\$1,400.00
50801.0 - UTILITY LINE OPENING (STORM) - EACH	60.00	\$710.00	\$42,600.00	\$750.00	\$710.00
70101.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL STYROFOAM (UNDISTRIBUTED) - EACH	40.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$145.44	\$125.00
90030.0 - 3'X6' CATCHBASIN - EACH	1.00	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00	\$7,432.91	\$7,400.00
90031.0 - RELOCATE WATER LATERAL SERVICE - EACH	10.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,187.02	\$1,400.00
90032.0 - RELOCATE WATER MAIN - EACH	8.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$6,375.76	\$3,500.00
<b>55 Items</b>	<b>Totals</b>		<b>\$1,093,645.81</b>	<b>\$1,098,374.36</b>	<b>\$1,231,200.00</b>